Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85051 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Stop Valve 8041
GS 1 series, DN 15 up to DN 125
• Space saving wafer-type construction
• Lowest possible weight (especially in larger sizes)

Stop Valve 8041-GS1
5/6
Ordering Number System
Ordering examples: 8040/050VA0001M - - - - A 1 Z-7
GS-stop valve, DN 50, PN10/40, carbon steel, spring closes, actuator Ø 80 mm,  sliding disc car-
bon material, fixed disc stainless steel 1.4571 coated, equal percentage red. to 63 %, pilot valve
24 V DC.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 0 4 1 / V A M Z S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections
6 - 12: Quote only if required
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Type 2. Connection 3. Body material 4. Safety position 5. Actuator 6. Special versions 7. Springs 8. Stem sealing
A GS stop valve 0 flangeless 0 carbon steel 0 spring closes 0 piston M State, if further - standard - PTFE-packing,
type 8041 design acc. 1.0619 50 mm sections are self adjusting
(short design) DIN 2632-2635 1 stainless steel 1 spring opens quoted 1 one spring (standard)
(PN 10-PN 40) 1.4581 1 piston
3 double acting 80 mm 3 three
2 carbon steel springs
1.0619 2 piston
 reduced design 125 mm
3 stainless steel
1.4581
reduced design
9. Moving disc 10. Fixed plate 11. Kvs-values 12. Characteristic 13.  Accessories 14. Switches etc. 15. Pilot valves 16.
Special
versions
- carbon - stainless steel - 100 % (Stand.) - linear Z accessories - without - without S further special
material 1.4571, coated A red. to 63 % M el. Position 1 one micro switch versions
1 red. to 40 % 1 equal indicator 2 two micro 6 pilot valve
9 STN2-disc 1 STN2-plate B red. to 25 % percentage (cable  switches   230 VAC
2 red. to 16 % bushing) 3 manual operation
S SFC-disc C red. to 10 % N el. Position 4 stroke limitation
3 red. to 6,3 % indicator 8 two inductive 7 pilot valve
4 red. to 2,5 % (plug switches 24 VDC
5 red. to 1 % connection) 10-36 VDC PNP
6 red. to 20 % P one inductive
7 red. to 12 % switch 10-36
8 red. to 2 % VDC PNP
9 red. to 0,4%
8041 - data sheet /Version: 07.03.2022
Text and pictures are not binding. We reserve the right, to alter the equipment.
Stop Valve 8041-GS1
6/6
Dimensions and Weights
    body: stainless steel                           body: carbon steel
Dimension C  „reduced design“ shortened by 25,4 mm Dimensions in mm
Dimensions in mm
C
H
A
C
L
D
E
B
G
DN A L B C max B C max Weight kg Stroke
50 80 125 50 80 125 50 80 125 50 80 125 50 80 125
15 53 33 109 112 115 206 243 262 132 135 138 229 266 285 2,1 4,3 5,7 6
20 62 33 114 117 120 211 248 267 137 140 143 234 271 290 2,2 4,4 5,8 6
25 72 33 119 122 125 216 253 272 142 145 148 239 276 295 2,3 4,5 5,9 6
32 82 33 123 126 129 220 257 276 145 148 151 242 279 298 2,4 4,5 5,9 6
40 92 33 128 131 134 225 262 281 150 153 156 247 284 303 2,5 4,7 6,1 6
50 108 43 151 154 157 250 287 306 151 154 157 250 287 306 3,6 5,8 7,2 8
65 127 46 160 163 166 259 296 315 160 163 166 259 296 315 4,1 6,3 7,7 8
80 142 46 168 171 174 267 304 332 168 171 174 267 304 323 4,8 7 8,4 8
100 164 52 181 184 187 280 317 336 181 184 187 280 317 336 6 8,2 9,6 8,5
125 194 56 193 196 199 292 329 348 193 196 200 292 329 349 7,8 10 11 8,5
Body: carbon steelBody: stainless steel
actuatoracuatoracuator actuator actuator
Actuator mm D G E
50 62 1/8" 34,5